

Date: 30-12-2019

To, M/s Sun Estates Developers LLP, 14/387/A, Next to Hotel Blue Bay Miramar, Caranzalem, Panaji - Goa

<u>Subject:</u> Certificate of Cost Incurred for Development of Saipem Quarry Project, situated on the Plot bearing S.No 94/4-A, demarcated by its boundaries By property bearing S.No 95/1 to the North, By property bearing S.No 94/4 & road to the South, By property bearing S.No 94/5 and 94/4 to the East, and By property bearing S.No 94/3 and 94/4 to the West, of village Marra, Taluka Bardez, Dist. North Goa admeasuring 1510 Sq. Mtrs. area being developed by M/s Sun Estates Developers LLP.

Ref.: Certificate of cost Goa RERA Registration of Project.

Sir,

I, <u>Praveen Kumar</u> have undertaken assignment of certifying Estimated Cost for the Subject Real Estate Project proposed to be registered under GoaRERA, being situated on the Plot bearing S.No 94/4-A, demarcated by its boundaries By property bearing S.No 95/1 to the North, By property bearing S.No 94/4 & road to the South, By property bearing S.No 94/5 and 94/4 to the East, and By property bearing S.No 94/3 and 94/4 to the West, of village Marra, Taluka Bardez, Dist. North Goa admeasuring 1510 Sq. Mtrs. area being developed by M/s Sun Estates Developers LLP.

Following technical professionals are appointed by Owner / Promoter:-

- (i) <u>Mr. Darryl Joseph Fernandes</u> as L.S. / Architect;
- (ii) <u>Mr. Praveen Kumar</u> as Structural Consultant;
- (iii) <u>NA</u> as MEP Consultant;
- (iv) Mr. Subhash Sajane as Site Supervisor

G. PRAVEEN KUMAR (M-Tech Structural Consultant Goa Land Development Licence No SE/0045/2011

Vijaya Arch, A6, 2A Cross, HRBR Layout, 2nd Block, Kalyan Nagar, Bangalore - 560 043.



ECO CONSULTANTS

CONSULTING ENGINEERS & PROJECT MANAGERS

TURAL ARCHITECTURE

- We estimated the Total Estimated Cost of completion of the building(s) of the aforesaid project under reference as Rs 8,35,515,000/- (Total of Table A and B). The Total Estimated Cost of project is with reference to the Civil, MEP and allied works required to be completed for the purpose of obtaining occupation certificate/completion certificate for the building(s) from the Dy. Town Planner, Town & Country Planning department, Govt. of Goa, Mapusa being the Planning Authority under whose jurisdiction the aforesaid project is being implemented.
- The Estimated Cost Incurred till date is calculated at Rs. 70,00,000/- (Total of Table A & B). The amount of Cost Incurred is calculated on the basis of the expenditure incurred for the project.
- The Balance cost of Completion of the Civil, MEP and Allied works of the Building(s) of the subject project to obtain Occupation Certificate / Completion Certificate from Dy. Town Planner, Town & Country Planning department, Govt. of Goa, Mapusa (Planning Authority) is estimated at Rs. 7,65,15,000/- (Total of Table A and B).
- 4. I certify that the Cost of the Civil, MEP and allied work for the aforesaid Project as completed on the date of this certificate is as given in Table A and B below:

TABLE A

Quarry, Apartment Project

(to be prepared separately for each Building / Wing of the Real Estate Project)

Sr. No	Particulars	Amounts
1.	Total Estimated cost of the apartments Rs.7,59,15,000/- As on 10/12/2019 date of Registration	49 14
2.	Cost incurred as on 10/12/2018 (based on the Estimated cost)	Rs. 54,00,000/-
3.	Work done in Percentage (as Percentage of the estimated cost)	7%
4.	Balance Cost to be Incurred Rs.7,05,15,000/- (Based on Estimated cost)	
5.	Cost Incurred on Additional/Extra Items As on 10/03/2018 not included in the Estimated Cost (Annexure A)	
		Newser

Goa Land Development Licence No. SE/0045/2011

Vijaya Arch, A6, 2A Cross, HRBR Layout, 2nd Block, Kalyan Nagar, Bangalore - 560 043.



TABLE B

Sr. No	Particulars	Amounts
1.	Total Estimated cost of the Internal and External 76,00,000/-/-	I Rs.
	Development Works including amenities and Facilities in the layout as on 10/10/2019 date of Registration	
2.	Cost incurred as on 10/10/2019 (based on the Estimated cost)	Rs 16,00,000/-
3.	Work done in Percentage (as Percentage of the estimated cost)	21 %
4.	Balance Cost to be Incurred 60,00,000/- (Based on Estimated cost)	Rs.
5.	Cost Incurred on Additional/Extra Items As on 10/10/2019 not included in the Estimated Cost (Annexure A)	NA.
	I ran was	
Yours Faithfully	G. PRAVEEN KUMAR (M-Tech, Structural Consultant	
Signature of Eng	One Land Dovelonment	,
Note		~
1. The scop time to tim	e of work is to complete entire Real Estate Project a ne so as to obtain Occupation Certificate/Completi	as per drawings approval on Certificate.
	ty survey can be done by office of Engineer or po	

- 2. (*) Quantity survey can be done by office of Engineer or can be done by an independent Quantity Surveyor, whose certificate of quantity calculated can be relied upon by the Engineer. In case of independent quantity surveyor being appointed by Developer, the name has to be mentioned at the place marked (*) and in case quantity are being calculated by office of Engineer, the name of the person in the office of Engineer, who is responsible for the quantity calculated should be mentioned at the place marked (*).
- 3. The estimated cost includes all labour, material, equipment and machinery required to carry out entire work.
- 4. As this is an estimated cost, any deviation in quantity required for development of the Real estate Project will result in amendment of the cost incurred/to be incurred.
- 5. All components of work with specifications are indicative and not exhaustive.

Vijaya Arch, A6, 2A Cross, HRBR Layout, 2nd Block, Kalyan Nagar, Bangalore - 560 043.